www.irf.com © 2010 International Rectifier
Apr 5, 2011
Datasheet No. – PD 97556
IRS27951S
IRS27952S
RESONANT HALF-BRIDGE CONVERTER CONTROL IC
Features
• Simple primary-side control solution for fixed and variable

www.irf.com © 2010 International Rectifier
26
Ordering Information
Base Part Number Package Type
Standard Pack
Complete Part Number
Form Quantity
IRS27951 SOIC8N
Tube/Bulk 95 IRS27951SPBF
Tape and Reel 2500 IRS27951STRPBF
IRS27952 SOIC8N
Tube/Bulk 95 IRS27952SPBF
Tape and Reel 2500 IRS27951STRPBF
The information provided in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, International Rectifier assumes no responsibility
for the consequences of the use of this information.  International Rectifier assumes no responsibility for any infringement of patents or of
other rights of third parties which may result from the use of this information.  No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any